

Irish Wolfhound Club of America National Specialty

LGRA Race Meet - Irish Wolfhounds Only Sunday April 16, 2023 Roll call and inspection will begin at 2:00 PM

Myers Park 7117 County Road 166 McKinney, TX 75071

Early-entry fee: \$20 per hound (Early-entries close Wed., April 12, 2023, 5 PM at the Race Secretary's home)

Day of entry fee: \$25 per hound All entries must be received 30 minutes prior to roll call. No exceptions made.

First Time Entered (FTE) hounds not previously registered with LGRA include copy of hound's registration and \$2.00 LGRA registration fee.

Eligibility & Pertinent Information:

Open to all purebred Irish Wolfhounds only. Hounds must be one year or older on the day of the meet. Spayed and neutered hounds may enter LGRA events; bitches in season and lame hounds will be excused.

Race meets will be 3 programs, 4 dog races, 200 yard straight sprints.

All Hounds will be hand slipped and all hounds will run muzzled. NO EXCEPTIONS. **Bring your own muzzles**. Blankets will be available.

First Time Entered (FTE) hounds will be allowed to compete. Race committee reserves the right to request certification run for FTE hounds *Owners of FTE hounds must submit a photocopy of your hound's AKC registration with your entry, along with a one-time \$2.00 registration fee.*

Make checks payable to IWCA and mail to Race Secretary:

Tracey Luty PO Box 311, Pine, CO 80470

Day of race phone: 720-233-8632 (Tracey Luty mobile)

Email: Tracey_Luty@Yahoo.com

If paying via PayPal, add \$2.00 per hound entered send payment to treasurer@iwclubofamerica.org with 2023 LGRA in the reason for payment memo. Send a copy of your PayPal receipt with your entry.

LGRA meets run with the help of <u>all</u> exhibitors and spectators. Workers needed for line judges, foul judges, slippers, catchers. No experience needed. Please have a secure place to put your hounds so that you can help between their runs.

Ribbons & Awards:

We are sincerely grateful to our generous donors:

Trophies from: Art by George, Design by Phil, Trophy Art!

High Scoring Irish Wolfhound: Purple/Gold Rosette – Running IW Statuette - Offered by Karon Ozols

Best of Opposite Sex: Red/White Rosette - Running IW Statuette - Offered by Mary O'Malley

2nd Place: Red Rosette - Running IW Statuette - Offered by Bonny Bell

3rd Place: Yellow Rosette - Running IW Statuette - Offered by Barb Patterson

4th Place: White Rosette - Running IW Statuette - Offered by Barb Patterson

5th Place: Pink Rosette - Running IW Statuette - Offered by Barb Patterson

A rosette and a running IW Statuette trophy will be awarded to the Highest Scoring Hounds in these categories:

Bench Champion - Offered by Bonny Bell

Field Champion - Offered by Sharon Miller

Obedience or Rally Titled - Offered by Sharon Miller

Veteran - Offered by Jeanne Patterson

First Time Entered (FTE) - Offered by Mary O'Malley

Turtle Award: Rosette and turtle memento – Offered by Tracey Luty

For additional information regarding the show schedule, hotel, emergency information and directions to the show site visit the IWCA website.



Irish Wolfhound Club of America April 16, 2023 2:00 PM, McKinney, TX Breed: Irish Wolfhounds only

QUICK ENTRY (For dogs that have previously raced in LGRA events)

LGRA NO:	CALL NAME: _		OWNER:	
LGRA NO:	CALL NAME: _		OWNER:	
LGRA NO:	CALL NAME: _			
FTE (First Time	Entered Dogs):			
Call Name:			SEX:	
Registered Name	e (include titles):			
Sire:				
			Other	
FTE (First Time	Entered Dogs):			
Call Name:		 	SEX:	
Registered Name	e (include titles):			
Sire:				
			Other	
injury, illness or prop Club of America, its Association, its office	perty damage arising out officers, directors, commi ers, directors, committees	of participation in this race r ittees, agents and members	d defend from any claim for personal meet sponsored by the Irish Wolfhound s, and the Large Gazehound Racing gree to abide by the Official Rules and	
Signature of Owner			Date	
Owner's Name (please	print)			
E-mail			Phone	

Mail to: Tracey Luty PO Box 311, Pine, CO 80470 Make checks payable in US funds to: IWCA